FLAME ACCESSORIES

REGULATED BLUENOTES

Regulated BlueNotes 420 is designed to provide the features required to enable users who need to do so, to operate in a manner

compliant with the data handling standard 21 CFR Part 11.

The software also expands the core functionality of the Model 420Cs Flame Photometer.
Regulated BlueNotes 420 includes the option for data collection from all three of the M420Cs’ element detector channels

simultaneously.

In addition, the multipoint calibration option allows analyses to be performed beyond the limits of the linear response range and
therefore analysis of samples over a wider concentration range.
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Analysis Results
Method

Memo

Calibration

Always Calibrate

Spot Check Type

Spot Check Concentrations
Sample Auto Correction
Reference

Performed on

Performed by

Instrument Serial Number
Result Code

Calculation Method

Time Sample ID
15:36:41 Blank
15:38:01 | Calibration
15:39:01 Spot check
15:40:02 Sample 1
15:41:03 Sample 2
15:42:04 Sample 3
15:43:09 Sample 4
15:44:07 Sample 5
15:45:13 Sample &
15:46:14 Sample 7
15:47:15 Sample 8§
15:48:16 Sample 9
15:49:17 Sample 10
15:50:18 Spot check
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Motha
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Met_Nak_Cs_160_8_10 on 10-Nov-17 at 15-35

Cione of Met_NakK_Cs_0_10
Cal_NaK_Cs_160_8 on 10-Nov-17 at 15-38
Yes

First and Last

Na:160.0 K:8.00

Yes

Cs = 74.7

10/11/2017 15:35:43
Sherwood

27650

Completed OK

Result = Blanked Reading * Factor * Reference Factor

Na (mmol /1)
Blanked Blanked
Reading Result Corrected Reading
0.00 0.0 0.00
283.19 160.0 334.97
284.67 161.7 160.0 336.26
69.71 39.6 39.2 50.96
72.29 40.9 40.5 18.34
72.36 41.0 40.6 13.98
73.13 41.4 41.0 9.69
72.74 41.1 40.7 5.28
73.13 41.5 41.1 0.68
247.14 140.2 138.7 208.29
245.48 138.7 137.2 207.01
245.83 139.0 137.5 207.44
245.52 138.6 137.1 206.91
284.09 160.6 160.0 334.83

K (mmol/l)

Result
0.0
8.00
8.08
1.22
0.44
0.33
0.23
0.13
0.02
4.99
4.94
4.96
4.94
§.00

M420 Analysis Results - Met_NaK_Cs_160_8_10 on 10-Nov-17 at 15-35

Ref.

Corrected Factor

8.00
1.21
0.43
0.33
0.23
0.13
0.02
4.95
4.90
4.91
4.89
8.00

1.0055
1.0055
1.0015
1.0030
1.0023
1.0012
1.0047
1.0038
0.599%
1,0007
0.9989
1.0005
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FLAME ACCESSORIES

REGULATED BLUENOTES

« 3 tier login system with different levels of access (Operator, ¢ Robust tamper evident data file system which is inaccessible to
Supervisor and Administrator). users without elevated Windows privileges.

¢ Unique name and password for all. e Tamper evident data format used for analysis result, system

¢ Audit trail records all operations with detailed information configuration and method files to ensure data integrity.
concerning the user and the software version; Windows ¢ Auto generated PDF analysis reports provide a comprehensive
version and PC name to ensure traceability and summary of all information relevant to an analysis run in one
accountability. clear and concise document.

21 CFR part 11 is a regulation issued by the American FDA (Food and Drug Administration) to define the requirements for submitting
documentation in electronic form and the criteria for the use of legally binding electronic signatures.

Chapter 21 covers all regulations pertaining to GCP (Good Clinical Practice), GLP (Good Laboratory Practice) and GMP (Good
Manufacturing Practice): collectively designated GxP, relating to the Pharmaceutical and Healthcare Industries.

CFR relates to the “Code of Federal Regulations”. Part 11 covers all FDA regulated issues pertaining to electronic records and
electronic signatures.

The regulation is of importance to all U.S. Pharmaceutical and Healthcare companies, together with all International Pharmaceutical
or Healthcare companies wishing to or currently exporting to the USA. In addition to the above, many countries or companies are
using the regulation as a guideline for developing their own guidelines or regulations.

¢ To allow the use and submission of electronic records instead of having to store and submit a mass of paper documentation.
¢ To prevent or at least reduce the risk of records being deliberately manipulated to falsify results.

¢ To prevent unauthorised access to data.

¢ To ensure traceability of records to their originator or owner.

To fully comply with the rule it is important for an organisation that uses electronic records and electronic signatures to have SOPs
(Standard Operating Procedures) that support and complement the functionality within the analytical system being used. In addition to
the above, it is also the responsibility of the organisation to ensure that all personnel involved have an adequate level of education, are
aware of, and are trained on 21 CFR Part 11 related issues.

Companies that need to comply with this regulation must define their own realistic requirements.

Compliance is not the responsibility of the equipment or system supplier.

All the supplier can do is to provide systems that support compliance thus making it easier for the organisation to become or remain
compliant.
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